## BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION BAYS No. 33-36, SECTOR-4, PANCHKULA- 134112, HARYANA

## Case No. HERC/PRO - 22 of 2015

DATE OF HEARING : 18.12.2018 DATE OF INTERIM O RDER : 18.12.2018

## IN THE MATTER OF:

Petition under Section 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 to direct Respondent No.1 to immediately withdraw the illegal, arbitrary, mala fide, one sided onerous condition of furnishing of Bank Guarantee equivalent to 1.5 times of Bill of Material of Electrical Infrastructure Works to be executed by the Developer.

**Petitioner** M/s Ansal Properties and Infrastructure

Limited, New Delhi

V/s.

**Respondent** Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited,

Panchkula.

**PRESENT** 

On behalf of the Petitioner: Ms. Sumiti Arora Advocate

On behalf of the Respondent: Shri Manoj Kaushik, Advocate

Shri Pradeep Kumar, AEE, UHBVN

Shri Arun Kumar, AEE Comml. UHBVN

QUORUM Shri Jagjeet Singh, Chairman

Shri Pravindra Singh Chauhan, Member

## ORDER

- 1. The case was heard on 18th December, 2018, as scheduled.
- 2. Ms Sumiti Arora, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner informed the Commission that the counsel for Petitioner Sh. Ashish Chopra could not appear before the Hon'ble Commission due to his

required presence in some urgent matter in Honb'le Punjab & Haryana High Court. She requested the Commission to adjourn the case for some other date.

3. The Counsel for Petitioner did not object to it. Acceding to the request of the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned and the case is fixed for 07.01.2019.

This order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission on 18.12.2018.

Date: 18.12.2018 (Pravindra Singh Chauhan) (Jagjeet Singh))
Place: Panchkula Member Chairman